9/23/25, 12:49 PM State of lowa Mail - Re: Adaza Work Plan

I ‘ ‘ WA Nellesen, Shelly <shelly.nellesen@dnr.iowa.gov>

Re: Adaza Work Plan

Nellesen, Shelly <shelly.nellesen@dnr.iowa.gov> Tue, Sep 23, 2025 at 12:45 PM

To: "Horton, Kale - FPAC-FSA, MO" <Kale.Horton@usda.gov>

Thanks Kale. No further comments on my end. I'll add this document to our database.
Shelly Nellesen

Environmental Specialist Sr.

Solid Waste and Contaminated Sites Section
lowa Department of Natural Resources
6200 Park Ave, Des Moines, IA 50321
515-669-5494 (m)
shelly.nellesen@dnr.iowa.gov

|OWA | DNR

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

On Tue, Sep 23, 2025 at 10:50 AM Horton, Kale - FPAC-FSA, MO <Kale.Horton@usda.gov> wrote:
Hi Shelly,

Attached is the revised final work plan and responses to your comment for Adaza.

If there are no further issues, | will make sure we provide advanced notice for the fieldwork once
scheduled.

Thanks for reviewing these.
Kale

Kale Horton
Hazardous Waste Program Manager
Environmental Activities Division

USDA

sl U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Farm Service Agency

1000 W Wall St, Harrisonville, Missouri 64701

p: (816) 399-9107

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=c87d015536&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-a:r-3829167127515010850&simpl=msg-a:r-38291671275150...
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9/23/25, 12:49 PM State of lowa Mail - Re: Adaza Work Plan

From: Nellesen, Shelly <shelly.nellesen@dnr.iowa.gov>

Sent: Friday, September 5, 2025 8:54 AM

To: Horton, Kale - FPAC-FSA, MO <Kale.Horton@usda.gov>; Mike Sullivan <michael.sullivan@dnr.iowa.gov>;
Jessica Montana <jessica.montana@dnr.iowa.gov>

Cc: Mike Badeau <mbadeau@bluestoneenviro.com>; Daniel Albanese <dalbanese@bluestoneenviro.com>;
Quinn Garvey <qgarvey@bluestoneenviro.com>

Subject: Re: Adaza Work Plan

Good morning Kale,
Attached is the lowa DNR Response to the work plan for the Adaza site. Let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks,

Shelly Nellesen

Environmental Specialist Sr.

Solid Waste and Contaminated Sites Section
lowa Department of Natural Resources
6200 Park Ave, Des Moines, 1A 50321
515-669-5494 (m)
shelly.nellesen@dnr.iowa.gov

|OWA | DNR

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

On Tue, Sep 2, 2025 at 12:46 PM Horton, Kale - FPAC-FSA, MO <Kale.Horton@usda.gov> wrote:
Hi Shelly,

Attached is the work plan for the Adaza grain bin site for IDNR review. | do not have a record for an
assigned IDNR PM for this one yet.

I've been holding it for a few months before sending to you, but we do have access from the landowner
to move forward now.

Thanks, Kale

Kale Horton
Hazardous Waste Program Manager
Environmental Activities Division

USDA
sl U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Farm Service Agency

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=c87d015536&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-a:r-3829167127515010850&simpl=msg-a:r-38291671275150...  2/3
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1000 W Wall St, Harrisonville, Missouri 64701
p: (816) 399-9107

This electronic message contains information generated by the USDA solely for the intended recipients. Any
unauthorized interception of this message or the use or disclosure of the information it contains may violate the law
and subject the violator to civil or criminal penalties. If you believe you have received this message in error, please
notify the sender and delete the email immediately.
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